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ENROLLED 

House Bill No. 208 

(By MR. BOWLES) 

[Passed February 27, 1953; in effect ninety days from passage] 

_AN ACT to amend and reenact section twq,_article eight, c;:l).ap-
. ' . .• , . ' • . : I ,, . ., ' . 

ter sixty-two of the code of West V,irginia, one thousand 
: \ . . ·  

nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to the punish­

_
.ment of, c:onv_i

1

cts for c;:rimes committed while in the peni­

. tentiary .. 

• Be it enacted by the .Legislature of West Virginia: 
• • I • ) 

That _section two, article eight, chapter sixty-two of the, c:ode 

of West Virginia, one thousanq nine hunqred . thi�ty-one, as 

amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows: 

Section 2. Punishment of Convicts; No Discharge from 

2 Penitentiary While Prosecution Is Pending.-A convict 

3 guilty of such killing as is mentioned in the first section 

4 of this article, or any act mentioned therein, from which 

5 death ensues to such officer or guard, shall be punished 

6 with death. For any other offense mentioned in said sec-
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7 tion, a convict, unless he be under a sentence of confine-

8 ment for life, shafff &e:contiife& i1l. the penitentiary not less 

9 than M� rtor more, fhan.i :6.�e years· aftet the end of the 

10 term for whicht h�·sh"lfll tllen, 'B� subject to confinement. 

11 A person prosecutel {or an offense under this article shall 

12 not be discharged frem- the penitentiary while such prose­

f:l cu{forl ur perldmg: And a persdn cofivicte<f of such offense 

f4' shall' n6t, by reason thereof, oe· sentenced tmder· sections 

f5' efghfeen ot nfrfeteen, article eleven, cfiapter· sixty-one of 

1'6 't1\iscod'e� ex�ept't'irat, if a convic1·m: the penitentiary shall 

17 commit any felony, other than is provided fol''iri t'he first 

18 section of t1ii� attfoie· which' ·fs punishable by confinement 

· !9' thereifi or wf th death, lre sfonf suffer th:e same· punishment 

�- -as' if ne Jiact been ciischafgi!d before c6mffiittiflt it. 






